
January 24, 2026 KYOTO 9R WAKAGOMA STAKES

KYOTO
9

Post Time

 14:10
9R WAKAGOMA STAKES
INT SD, Special Weight, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:40,000,000 Yen

2000m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   21,000   8,400   5,300   3,200   2,100

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      287      82      41                

Total       (1000Yen)   21,287   8,482   5,341   3,200   2,100
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2000m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Silver State C3 47 10,300,000 Yen KYOT 1.2.0.1 2000 1.2.0.1 Jan 5/26 45 1KYOTO2 Nov 23/25 48 4KYOTO6 Nov 2/25 46 3KYOTO11 Oct 19/25 43 3KYOTO7

Tagano Altura(JPN) Yasunari Iwata HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1st /17 No. 2 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 1 Fav. 5 2nd /7 No. 7 Fav. 4 6th /11 No. 5 Fav.10

1 1 Tagano Verona Grey Kodai Hasegawa KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 486 +4 S Yoshimura 57.0 482 -2 S Yoshimura 55.0 484 -4 S Yoshimura 55.0 488     S Yoshimura 55.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.5    

Niikappu Tagano Farm Ltd Total 1.2.0.1 ALLT 1.2.0.1 ---- 1---------- 8-7-7 35.4F 35.7-36.0 7-7-6 35.3F 35.9-35.7 3-3-3 35.2F 37.8-35.2 8-7-8 35.6F 36.9-35.8
Ryoji Yagi <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 1 0 0 On the Movie(JPN)(-0.1) Air Be a Gale(JPN)(0.2) Wonderful Bond(JPN(0.2) Vallombrosa(JPN)(0.4)
Satono Aladdin C3 47 10,800,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.0.0 Nov 9/25 49 5TOKYO2 Jul 19/25 43 2FUKUSHIMA7 Jul 6/25 48 2FUKUSHIMA4

Radiant Star(JPN) Thore Hammer Hansen HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.1.0.0 1st /14 No.12 Fav. 3 2nd /10 No. 3 Fav. 4 2nd /8 No. 5 Fav. 2

2 2 Miss Erika Dark Bay Toru Hayashi KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 518 +12 K Tosaki 56.0 506 0 A Sugawara 55.0 506     K Tosaki 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:08.8       

Northern Farm Total 1.2.0.0 ALLT 1.2.0.0 ---------------- 5-6-5 34.7F 35.2-35.2 4-5-4 36.5F 35.7-37.0 2-4-2 35.3F 39.8-35.3
Kazutaka Hosaka <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 0 Bang on Time(JPN)(-0.2) Amethystos(JPN)(0.0) Tidal Lock(JPN)(0.7)
Lord Kanaloa C3 44 8,340,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.0 Dec 14/25 42 5CHUKYO4 Nov 22/25 46 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 24/25 37 2SAPPORO2 Aug 9/25 44 1SAPPORO5

Graines de Joie(JPN)
Kanta Taguchi HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.1 1st /13 No. 9 Fav. 2 4th /16 No. 1 Fav. 2 7th /14 No.12 Fav. 5 3rd /11 No.10 Fav. 2

3 3 Ever Blossom Bay Teiichi Konno KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 456 0 A Tomita 56.0 456 -4 A Tomita 56.0 460 +2 K Matsuyama 55.0 458     K Matsuyama 55.0           
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 2:02.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.6 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.5 1800m Turf Good 1:50.5    

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.1.2 ALLT 1.0.1.1 ---------- 1---- 3-3-3 35.3F 36.7-35.5 8-7-6 35.4F 35.4-35.5 6-6-5 40.1F 30.4-38.4 3-3-2 37.1F 36.7-36.7
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 5 W 0 0 0 0 Margot Gaia(JPN)(-0.1) Alonsoa(JPN)(0.5) Margot Suns(JPN)(2.4) Hishi Amoureuse(JP(0.5)
Contrail F3 60 10,700,000 Yen KYOT 1.0.1.0 2000 1.0.1.0 Jan 4/26 63 1KYOTO1 Oct 4/25 51 3KYOTO1 Sep 15/25 38 4HANSHIN5 Aug 2/25 45 3CHUKYO3

With Queen(JPN) Yutaka Take HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.1.0.1 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.1.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 3rd /7 No. 3 Fav. 6 1st /8 No. 4 Fav. 3 6th /8 No. 2 Fav. 1 2nd /7 No. 7 Fav. 2

4 4 1 Sunday Jupiter Dark Bay Hiroyuki Uemura KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 440 +16 R Sakai 55.0 424 -2 M Iwata 55.0 426 -2 K Matsuyama 55.0 428     K Matsuyama 55.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.2 2000m Turf Good 2:02.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.6    

Shadai Farm Total 1.1.1.1 ALLT 1.1.1.1 ---- 3---------- 2-2-2 34.8F 36.3-34.7 2-2-1 34.3F 37.5-34.4 5-5 33.7F 36.9-33.4 4-2-2 34.3F 36.7-34.2
M's Racing <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 0 0 0 Juryoku Pierrot(JP(0.3) Justin Le Mans(JPN(-0.4) Aestivalis(JPN)(0.7) Coney Island(JPN)(0.2)
Lion Lion C3 71 5,600,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.3 Dec 27/25 91 5NAKAYAMA7 Dec 7/25 48 5HANSHIN2 Nov 15/25 45 5TOKYO3 Oct 25/25 43 4TOKYO8

Matenro Zero(JPN) Norihiro Yokoyama HANT 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 HOPEFUL STAKES  G1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No. 8 Fav.15 1st /8 No. 7 Fav. 4 7th /13 No. 1 Fav. 6 6th /9 No. 6 Fav. 6

4 5 3 Taisei Avancer Bay Mikio Matsunaga KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 464 +2 N Yokoyama 56.0 462 -2 N Yokoyama 56.0 464 -2 N Yokoyama 56.0 466     N Yokoyama 56.0           
(Rulership) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.9    

Murata Bokujo Total 1.0.0.3 ALLT 1.0.0.3 ------11---- 1-- 9-12-13 34.9F 35.5-35.2 4-5-5 33.9F 38.4-34.6 13-13-12 33.9F 37.0-34.1 3-3-3 34.8F 37.8-34.2
Chiyono Terada <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Lovcen(JPN)(0.9) Darling Darling(JP(0.0) Olufsen(JPN)(0.7) Up Helly Aa(JPN)(0.8)
Indy Champ C3 47 8,600,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Nov 22/25 49 3FUKUSHIMA5 Oct 26/25 46 4NIIGATA4

Alonsoa(JPN) Kenji Kawamata HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 1st /16 No. 3 Fav. 4 2nd /18 No. 9 Fav. 5

5 6 Red Fiore Bay Kazuya Makita KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 430 -12 K Kawamata 56.0 442     K Kawamata 56.0                               
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.1 1600m Turf Good 1:38.2          

Araki Farm Total 1.1.0.0 ALLT 1.1.0.0 ---------------- 5-5-4 35.1F 35.4-35.5 7-6 33.8F 37.7-33.9
Yoshihiro Tsukada <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Nori Maru(JPN)(-0.1) All Right Come On((0.5)
Rey de Oro C3 49 7,500,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.0 Dec 27/25 48 5HANSHIN7

Shonan Hayanami(JPN)
Seinosuke Yoshimura HANT 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1st /14 No. 5 Fav. 2

5 7 Shonan Baci Chestnut Kunihiko Watanabe KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 450     S Yoshimura 56.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.6             

Seiran Bokujo Total 1.0.0.0 ALLT 1.0.0.0 ------ 1-------- 3-4-4 33.7F 38.5-34.1
Tetsuhide Kunimoto <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Rose Raffine(JPN)(-0.3)
Epiphaneia C3 55 10,325,000 Yen KYOT 1.0.1.0 2000 1.0.1.0 Nov 16/25 65 4KYOTO4 Oct 4/25 46 3KYOTO1

Dark Mars(JPN) Yuga Kawada HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 KIGIKU SHO 1-Win Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 3rd /8 No. 6 Fav. 4 1st /14 No. 6 Fav. 3

6 8 2 Genisa Dark Bay Haruki Sugiyama KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 472 0 Y Kawada 56.0 472     Y Kawada 56.0                               
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETT 1.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.4 2000m Turf Yield 2:02.3          

Shimokobe Farm Total 1.0.1.0 ALLT 1.0.1.0 ---------------- 1-1-1 34.9F 36.5-34.8 1-1-1 35.1F 37.3-35.1
Tsunefumi Kusama <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Noche Cerrada(JPN)(0.1) Realize Glint(JPN)(-0.1)
Harbinger C3 48 7,500,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.0 Dec 13/25 47 5CHUKYO3

Event Horizon(JPN) Mirai Iwata HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1st /12 No. 9 Fav. 2

6 9 5 Reizend Bay Yasutoshi Ikee KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 488     K Matsuyama 56.0                                         
(Dansili) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.4             

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.0 ALLT 1.0.0.0 ---------- 1---- 6-4-3 33.4F 36.9-33.6
Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co. Lt <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Lay Classic(JPN)(-0.3)
Danon Kingly C3 71 7,500,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Jan 4/26 96 1NAKAYAMA1 Dec 6/25 63 5CHUKYO1 Oct 26/25 49 4NIIGATA4

All Right Come On(JPN)
Suguru Hamanaka HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.2 JUNIOR CUP Ltd KOYAMAKI SHO 1-Win Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 6th /8 No. 8 Fav. 5 6th /8 No. 8 Fav. 5 1st /18 No. 8 Fav. 7

7 10 4 Saraaba Dark Bay Katsunori Tanaka KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 522 0 T Yokoyama 57.0 522 +4 H Kameda 56.0 518     H Kameda 56.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.3 1600m Turf Good 1:37.7       

Mishima Bokujo Total 1.0.0.2 ALLT 1.0.0.2 ---- 6------ 6-- 3-3-4 35.1F 35.5-35.2 1-1-1 34.1F 37.4-33.6 2-2 33.8F 37.7-33.9
SS Racing <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Resort Island(JPN)(0.3) Cool Daytona(JPN)(0.5) Alonsoa(JPN)(-0.5)
Benbatl C3 46 6,440,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.1 2000 1.0.0.1 Dec 14/25 45 5NAKAYAMA4 Oct 12/25 47 3KYOTO4 Sep 27/25 40 4NAKAYAMA8

Large Ensemble(JPN)
Takeshi Yokoyama HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1st /18 No. 9 Fav. 2 4th /9 No. 3 Fav. 6 7th /16 No. 1 Fav.12

7 11 Nasuno Forte Bay Ryo Takei KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 472 -2 M Iwata 56.0 474 +6 R Takasugi 56.0 468     H Uchida 55.0                     
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 2:03.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.8       

Nasuno Ltd Total 1.0.0.2 ALLT 1.0.0.1 ---------- 1---- 5-5-5 35.9F 36.9-36.5 4-6-8 35.3F 35.8-35.5 7-10-9 39.0F 38.2-38.0
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 5 W 0 0 0 0 Lucky Switch(IRE)(-0.8) Blaenavon(JPN)(0.6) Kenton(JPN)(2.2)
Maurice C3 47 7,500,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.0 Dec 6/25 46 5HANSHIN1

Erhaben(JPN) Riki Takasugi HANT 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1st /10 No. 7 Fav. 2

8 12 Pure Chaplet Grey Kenichi Fujioka KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 488     R Takasugi 56.0                                         
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.4             

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.0 ALLT 1.0.0.0 ------------ 1-- 1-1-1 34.3F 38.0-34.3
Katsumi Yoshida <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Don't Testa Master(-0.1)
Lord Kanaloa C3 45 5,600,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.0 Dec 6/25 45 5CHUKYO1 Oct 5/25 39 3KYOTO2

Acrophase(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1st /14 No.10 Fav. 3 8th /16 No. 5 Fav. 3

8 13 Culminate Bay Yutaka Okumura KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 474 -2 H Kameda 56.0 476     S Yoshimura 55.0                               
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.3 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:55.1          

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.1 ALLT 1.0.0.0 ------------ 1-- 4-3-3 34.1F 36.9-34.4 12-5-6 39.5F 35.8-37.3
U.Carrot Farm <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Long Tall Sally(JP(-0.2) Pyromancer(JPN)(3.3)

KYOTO Turf 2000m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.22～2026.01.21）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  74  12   5   2  55 0.162 0.230
 2 Kitasan Black  53  10   9   3  31 0.189 0.358
 3 Epiphaneia  80  10   7  10  53 0.125 0.213
 4 Real Steel  26   4   3   2  17 0.154 0.269
 5 Lord Kanaloa  22   4   2   3  13 0.182 0.273
 6 Satono Diamond  33   4   1   4  24 0.121 0.152
 7 Harbinger  53   3  10   5  35 0.057 0.245
 8 Orfevre  29   3   6   4  16 0.103 0.310
 9 Just a Way  14   3   3   0   8 0.214 0.429
10 Silver State  22   2   5   0  15 0.091 0.318
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January 24, 2026 KYOTO 9R WAKAGOMA STAKES INT SD, Special Weight, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:40,000,000 Yen 2000m, Turf


